
Omaha (4-24,2-11 Summit League) -vs- St. Thomas (MN) (13-13,6-6 Summit League)
02/14/26 at Lee & Penny Anderson Arena, St. Paul, MN

 
 

 
 
Omaha 43

St. Thomas (MN) 73

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 551
Site: Lee & Penny Anderson Arena, St. Paul, MN
Referees: Kayl Hamre, Steph Stassen, Doug Knight

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Omaha 7 13 11 12 43
St. Thomas (MN) 17 19 21 16 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Estupiñan,Sarai * 28 2-9 0-3 8-8 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 12
11 Stephens,Ali * 24 1-5 0-2 1-3 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 3
14 Smith,Avril * 22 1-4 0-0 1-1 5-3 8 3 1 0 0 3 3
12 Vedral,Elsa * 26 1-8 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 2 2
04 Shelby,Daria * 20 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 0 0
24 Juenemann,Regan 34 5-8 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 5 0 2 13
02 Burke Perryman,Leekaya 29 5-9 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 6 0 1 10
23 Gooden,Erikka 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
07 Kurban,Esra 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
10 Palmer,Reilly 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Maehl,Lainey 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-47 1-10 12-14 10-15 25 15 5 22 1 9 43

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-11   18.18 % 0-4   0.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 0-2   0.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
4th Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 15-47   31.9 % 1-10   10.0 % 12-14   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Feuerbach,Faith * 23 5-6 2-3 1-2 0-0 0 4 1 0 0 0 13
24 Sand,Alyssa * 28 6-6 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 1 4 3 1 3 12
11 Hood,Jada * 27 4-12 1-5 3-4 0-4 4 0 3 3 2 1 12
12 Werner,Mikayla * 26 4-4 0-0 1-3 0-1 1 0 2 3 1 1 9
33 Ludwig,Kammie * 22 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 6
14 McCall,Autumn 21 4-7 0-1 4-4 2-2 4 0 1 2 0 1 12
52 McGowan,Savannah 10 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 2 0 0 4
30 Hauge,Laura 12 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
10 Gage,Savannah 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
22 Vallance,Abbey 13 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 3 1 0 2 0
04 Aalsma,Lydia 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
32 Gardner,Savanah 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Schliewe,Addison 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-51 6-15 9-13 9-22 31 9 19 17 5 11 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 2-4   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 2-4   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-13   69.23 % 2-5   40.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 0-2   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 29-51   56.9 % 6-15   40.0 % 9-13   69.2 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Omaha Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Thomas (MN)
09:42 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WERNER,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAND,ALYSSA
GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,ALI(in the paint) 09:31 2-2
ASSIST  by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI --

09:15 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SAND,ALYSSA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:40
FOUL  by STEPHENS,ALI 08:28

08:20 2-7 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HOOD,JADA
-- ASSIST  by FEUERBACH,FAITH

MISS 3PTR by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI 07:56
-- REBOUND DEF by LUDWIG,KAMMIE

07:40 2-9 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SAND,ALYSSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LUDWIG,KAMMIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:36
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:36
SUB OUT by SHELBY,DARIA 07:36
SUB OUT by VEDRAL,ELSA 07:36
SUB IN by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA 07:36
SUB IN by JUENEMANN,REGAN 07:36
GOOD JUMPER by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI 07:24 4-9 H 5
ASSIST  by STEPHENS,ALI --

06:54 TURNOVER  by HOOD,JADA
STEAL  by SMITH,AVRIL 06:54

06:32 FOUL  by FEUERBACH,FAITH
GOOD FT by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI 06:32 5-9 H 4
GOOD FT by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI 06:32 6-9 H 3
GOOD FT by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI 06:32 7-9 H 2

06:20 7-11 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WERNER,MIKAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOOD,JADA

MISS LAYUP by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA(in the paint) 05:55
05:55 BLOCK  by HOOD,JADA

-- REBOUND DEF by SAND,ALYSSA
05:49 TURNOVER  by HOOD,JADA

SUB OUT by STEPHENS,ALI 05:49
SUB IN by VEDRAL,ELSA 05:49
MISS JUMPER by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOD,JADA
FOUL  by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI 05:09

05:09 MISS FT by FEUERBACH,FAITH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:09 7-12 H 5 GOOD FT by FEUERBACH,FAITH
05:09 SUB OUT by FEUERBACH,FAITH
05:09 SUB OUT by WERNER,MIKAYLA
05:09 SUB IN by MCCALL,AUTUMN
05:09 SUB IN by MCGOWAN,SAVANNAH

SUB OUT by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI 05:09
SUB IN by STEPHENS,ALI 05:09
TURNOVER  by JUENEMANN,REGAN 04:55

04:55 STEAL  by HOOD,JADA
04:49 MISS LAYUP by HOOD,JADA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCGOWAN,SAVANNAH
04:28 7-14 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SAND,ALYSSA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by VEDRAL,ELSA(in the paint) 04:01
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGOWAN,SAVANNAH

FOUL  by SMITH,AVRIL 04:00
04:00 SUB OUT by LUDWIG,KAMMIE
04:00 SUB IN by HAUGE,LAURA
03:35 MISS JUMPER by MCGOWAN,SAVANNAH(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by VEDRAL,ELSA --
MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,ALI(in the paint) 03:17

03:17 BLOCK  by SAND,ALYSSA
-- REBOUND DEF by SAND,ALYSSA

03:15 SUB OUT by SAND,ALYSSA
03:15 SUB IN by WERNER,MIKAYLA
03:15 TURNOVER  by SAND,ALYSSA

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,AVRIL 03:02
-- REBOUND DEF by WERNER,MIKAYLA

02:50 TURNOVER  by MCGOWAN,SAVANNAH
STEAL  by VEDRAL,ELSA 02:50
MISS 3PTR by VEDRAL,ELSA 02:29
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,AVRIL --
MISS 3PTR by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCALL,AUTUMN
FOUL  by VEDRAL,ELSA 02:05

02:05 SUB OUT by MCGOWAN,SAVANNAH
02:05 SUB IN by SAND,ALYSSA
01:54 MISS 3PTR by HOOD,JADA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:33 MISS 3PTR by HOOD,JADA

-- REBOUND OFF by SAND,ALYSSA
FOUL  by SMITH,AVRIL 01:29
SUB OUT by VEDRAL,ELSA 01:29
SUB OUT by SMITH,AVRIL 01:29
SUB IN by SHELBY,DARIA 01:29
SUB IN by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI 01:29

01:29 MISS FT by WERNER,MIKAYLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:29 MISS FT by WERNER,MIKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA --
TURNOVER  by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA 01:15

01:15 STEAL  by HAUGE,LAURA
01:01 MISS LAYUP by HOOD,JADA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:59 SUB OUT by HOOD,JADA
00:59 SUB OUT by MCCALL,AUTUMN
00:59 SUB IN by FEUERBACH,FAITH
00:59 SUB IN by VALLANCE,ABBEY
00:54 TURNOVER  by SAND,ALYSSA

STEAL  by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA 00:54
MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,ALI 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by VALLANCE,ABBEY
00:36 7-17 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by HAUGE,LAURA

-- ASSIST  by VALLANCE,ABBEY
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:02

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Omaha Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Thomas (MN)
MISS LAYUP by SHELBY,DARIA(in the paint) 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by VALLANCE,ABBEY
09:23 7-19 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WERNER,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA(in the paint) 09:01 9-19 H 10
08:41 9-21 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SAND,ALYSSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WERNER,MIKAYLA
08:27 FOUL  by VALLANCE,ABBEY
08:27 SUB OUT by HAUGE,LAURA
08:27 SUB IN by LUDWIG,KAMMIE

SUB OUT by SHELBY,DARIA 08:27
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,ALI 08:27



SUB IN by VEDRAL,ELSA 08:27
SUB IN by SMITH,AVRIL 08:27
TURNOVER  by JUENEMANN,REGAN 08:06

08:06 STEAL  by SAND,ALYSSA
07:59 TURNOVER  by WERNER,MIKAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by JUENEMANN,REGAN 07:40 12-21 H 9
ASSIST  by SMITH,AVRIL --

07:20 MISS LAYUP by VALLANCE,ABBEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,AVRIL --
MISS 3PTR by JUENEMANN,REGAN 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by VALLANCE,ABBEY
06:53 MISS 3PTR by FEUERBACH,FAITH

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,AVRIL --
TURNOVER  by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA 06:47

06:47 STEAL  by LUDWIG,KAMMIE
06:39 MISS LAYUP by VALLANCE,ABBEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VEDRAL,ELSA --
MISS LAYUP by VEDRAL,ELSA(in the paint) 06:09

06:09 BLOCK  by WERNER,MIKAYLA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:08 SUB OUT by FEUERBACH,FAITH
06:08 SUB OUT by WERNER,MIKAYLA
06:08 SUB OUT by VALLANCE,ABBEY
06:08 SUB IN by HOOD,JADA
06:08 SUB IN by MCCALL,AUTUMN
06:08 SUB IN by MCGOWAN,SAVANNAH

SUB OUT by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA 06:08
SUB IN by STEPHENS,ALI 06:08
MISS JUMPER by VEDRAL,ELSA(in the paint) 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOD,JADA
05:54 MISS 3PTR by MCCALL,AUTUMN

-- REBOUND OFF by SAND,ALYSSA
05:33 12-23 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MCGOWAN,SAVANNAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAND,ALYSSA
MISS LAYUP by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI(in the paint) 05:02
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,AVRIL --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,AVRIL(in the paint) 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOD,JADA
04:48 12-26 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by LUDWIG,KAMMIE

-- ASSIST  by SAND,ALYSSA
MISS 3PTR by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI 04:23
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,AVRIL --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,AVRIL(in the paint) 04:17 14-26 H 12

04:17 FOUL  by MCGOWAN,SAVANNAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:17

04:17 SUB OUT by SAND,ALYSSA
04:17 SUB IN by WERNER,MIKAYLA

GOOD FT by SMITH,AVRIL 04:17 15-26 H 11
SUB OUT by SMITH,AVRIL 04:17
SUB IN by SHELBY,DARIA 04:17
FOUL  by STEPHENS,ALI 04:05

03:54 15-29 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by LUDWIG,KAMMIE
-- ASSIST  by MCGOWAN,SAVANNAH

TURNOVER  by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI 03:32
03:13 15-31 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MCCALL,AUTUMN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCGOWAN,SAVANNAH
MISS LAYUP by VEDRAL,ELSA(in the paint) 02:58

02:58 BLOCK  by HOOD,JADA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by JUENEMANN,REGAN 02:54
TURNOVER  by JUENEMANN,REGAN 02:54

02:45 15-33 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by MCGOWAN,SAVANNAH(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by MCCALL,AUTUMN
GOOD LAYUP by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI(in the paint) 02:14 17-33 H 16

02:14 FOUL  by MCGOWAN,SAVANNAH
02:14 SUB OUT by MCGOWAN,SAVANNAH
02:14 SUB IN by SAND,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by SHELBY,DARIA 02:14
SUB OUT by VEDRAL,ELSA 02:14
SUB IN by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA 02:14
SUB IN by SMITH,AVRIL 02:14
GOOD FT by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI 02:14 18-33 H 15

01:57 TURNOVER  by SAND,ALYSSA
STEAL  by SMITH,AVRIL 01:57
TURNOVER  by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA 01:47

01:47 STEAL  by SAND,ALYSSA
01:36 TURNOVER  by HOOD,JADA

STEAL  by SMITH,AVRIL 01:36
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:04
FOUL  by SMITH,AVRIL 00:50
SUB OUT by SMITH,AVRIL 00:50
SUB IN by SHELBY,DARIA 00:50

00:50 18-34 H 16 GOOD FT by HOOD,JADA
00:50 MISS FT by HOOD,JADA

-- REBOUND OFF by SAND,ALYSSA
00:37 MISS LAYUP by MCCALL,AUTUMN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCALL,AUTUMN
FOUL  by SHELBY,DARIA 00:37

00:37 18-35 H 17 GOOD FT by MCCALL,AUTUMN
00:37 18-36 H 18 GOOD FT by MCCALL,AUTUMN
00:37 SUB OUT by LUDWIG,KAMMIE
00:37 SUB IN by FEUERBACH,FAITH

GOOD LAYUP by JUENEMANN,REGAN(in the paint) 00:27 20-36 H 16
ASSIST  by SHELBY,DARIA --

00:07 MISS LAYUP by HOOD,JADA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHELBY,DARIA --
TURNOVER  by JUENEMANN,REGAN 00:01

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Omaha Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Thomas (MN)
10:00 SUB OUT by MCCALL,AUTUMN
10:00 SUB IN by LUDWIG,KAMMIE

SUB OUT by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA 10:00
SUB OUT by JUENEMANN,REGAN 10:00
SUB IN by VEDRAL,ELSA 10:00
SUB IN by SMITH,AVRIL 10:00

09:32 MISS 3PTR by HOOD,JADA
REBOUND DEF by SHELBY,DARIA --
MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,ALI 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOD,JADA
08:50 20-38 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by HOOD,JADA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by VEDRAL,ELSA(in the paint) 08:26
-- REBOUND DEF by SAND,ALYSSA

08:19 20-40 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by HOOD,JADA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SAND,ALYSSA

FOUL  by STEPHENS,ALI 08:19
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,ALI 08:19
SUB IN by JUENEMANN,REGAN 08:19

08:19 20-41 H 21 GOOD FT by HOOD,JADA(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI 07:58
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,AVRIL(in the paint) 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:56
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,AVRIL --

07:48 TURNOVER  by WERNER,MIKAYLA
STEAL  by JUENEMANN,REGAN 07:48
MISS LAYUP by JUENEMANN,REGAN(in the paint) 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by LUDWIG,KAMMIE
07:23 TURNOVER  by WERNER,MIKAYLA

STEAL  by VEDRAL,ELSA 07:23
SUB OUT by SHELBY,DARIA 07:12
SUB IN by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA 07:12
MISS LAYUP by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA(in the paint) 07:04
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,AVRIL --
MISS 3PTR by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI 07:01
REBOUND OFF by VEDRAL,ELSA --
GOOD LAYUP by VEDRAL,ELSA(in the paint) 06:58 22-41 H 19

06:39 MISS 3PTR by HOOD,JADA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,AVRIL --
TURNOVER  by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA 06:12

06:12 SUB OUT by FEUERBACH,FAITH
06:12 SUB OUT by HOOD,JADA
06:12 SUB OUT by SAND,ALYSSA
06:12 SUB OUT by LUDWIG,KAMMIE
06:12 SUB IN by MCCALL,AUTUMN
06:12 SUB IN by VALLANCE,ABBEY
06:12 SUB IN by HAUGE,LAURA
06:12 SUB IN by MCGOWAN,SAVANNAH
05:45 TURNOVER  by MCGOWAN,SAVANNAH

SUB IN by SHELBY,DARIA 05:45
SUB OUT by SMITH,AVRIL 05:45
MISS JUMPER by SHELBY,DARIA 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by VALLANCE,ABBEY
05:24 TURNOVER  by MCCALL,AUTUMN
05:24 SUB OUT by WERNER,MIKAYLA
05:24 SUB IN by SAND,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by VEDRAL,ELSA 05:24
SUB IN by STEPHENS,ALI 05:24
GOOD JUMPER by JUENEMANN,REGAN(in the paint) 05:07 24-41 H 17

04:55 24-43 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by SAND,ALYSSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCGOWAN,SAVANNAH

TURNOVER  by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI 04:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48

04:48 SUB OUT by MCGOWAN,SAVANNAH
04:48 SUB IN by FEUERBACH,FAITH
04:38 24-45 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by MCCALL,AUTUMN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JUENEMANN,REGAN(in the paint) 04:24 26-45 H 19
03:56 MISS JUMPER by VALLANCE,ABBEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SHELBY,DARIA 03:56
03:56 STEAL  by VALLANCE,ABBEY

REBOUND DEF by SHELBY,DARIA --
03:49 26-48 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by FEUERBACH,FAITH

-- ASSIST  by VALLANCE,ABBEY
MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,ALI(in the paint) 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by VALLANCE,ABBEY
03:31 TURNOVER  by VALLANCE,ABBEY

SUB OUT by SHELBY,DARIA 03:31
SUB IN by SMITH,AVRIL 03:31

03:06 FOUL  by SAND,ALYSSA
GOOD FT by JUENEMANN,REGAN 03:06 27-48 H 21
GOOD FT by JUENEMANN,REGAN 03:06 28-48 H 20

02:54 28-51 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by FEUERBACH,FAITH
-- ASSIST  by VALLANCE,ABBEY

TURNOVER  by JUENEMANN,REGAN 02:35



02:35 STEAL  by SAND,ALYSSA
SUB OUT by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI 02:35
SUB IN by VEDRAL,ELSA 02:35

02:25 28-53 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by FEUERBACH,FAITH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA 01:58

01:58 STEAL  by VALLANCE,ABBEY
01:58 SUB OUT by VALLANCE,ABBEY
01:58 SUB OUT by HAUGE,LAURA
01:58 SUB IN by HOOD,JADA
01:58 SUB IN by LUDWIG,KAMMIE
01:42 28-55 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by MCCALL,AUTUMN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOOD,JADA
GOOD LAYUP by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA(in the paint) 01:18 30-55 H 25

01:06 MISS 3PTR by LUDWIG,KAMMIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SAND,ALYSSA

01:01 30-57 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by SAND,ALYSSA(in the paint)
00:37 FOUL  by FEUERBACH,FAITH
00:37 SUB IN by WERNER,MIKAYLA
00:37 SUB OUT by SAND,ALYSSA

MISS FT by STEPHENS,ALI 00:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by STEPHENS,ALI 00:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STEPHENS,ALI 00:37 31-57 H 26
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,ALI 00:37
SUB OUT by SMITH,AVRIL 00:37
SUB IN by SHELBY,DARIA 00:37
SUB IN by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI 00:37

00:06 TURNOVER  by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Omaha Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Thomas (MN)
TURNOVER  by SHELBY,DARIA 09:51
SUB OUT by VEDRAL,ELSA 09:51
SUB IN by SMITH,AVRIL 09:51

09:40 31-59 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by FEUERBACH,FAITH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WERNER,MIKAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by JUENEMANN,REGAN(in the paint) 09:28 33-59 H 26
FOUL  by JUENEMANN,REGAN 09:19

09:19 33-60 H 27 GOOD FT by MCCALL,AUTUMN
09:19 33-61 H 28 GOOD FT by MCCALL,AUTUMN
09:19 SUB OUT by MCCALL,AUTUMN
09:19 SUB IN by SAND,ALYSSA
09:19 SUB OUT by LUDWIG,KAMMIE
09:19 SUB IN by GAGE,SAVANNAH
08:57 FOUL  by FEUERBACH,FAITH

GOOD FT by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI 08:57 34-61 H 27
GOOD FT by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI 08:57 35-61 H 26

08:26 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB OUT by SMITH,AVRIL 08:26
SUB IN by GOODEN,ERIKKA 08:26

07:57 FOUL  by FEUERBACH,FAITH
07:57 SUB OUT by FEUERBACH,FAITH
07:57 SUB IN by MCCALL,AUTUMN
07:57 SUB OUT by WERNER,MIKAYLA
07:57 SUB IN by MCGOWAN,SAVANNAH

GOOD FT by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI 07:57 36-61 H 25
GOOD FT by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI 07:57 37-61 H 24

07:41 MISS 3PTR by MCGOWAN,SAVANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCALL,AUTUMN



07:29 MISS LAYUP by GAGE,SAVANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JUENEMANN,REGAN --
FOUL  by GOODEN,ERIKKA 07:20
TURNOVER  by GOODEN,ERIKKA 07:20

07:20 SUB OUT by SAND,ALYSSA
07:20 SUB IN by WERNER,MIKAYLA
06:54 37-63 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by WERNER,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOOD,JADA
FOUL  by GOODEN,ERIKKA 06:54

06:54 37-64 H 27 GOOD FT by WERNER,MIKAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA(in the paint) 06:32 39-64 H 25
ASSIST  by GOODEN,ERIKKA --

06:25 MISS LAYUP by MCGOWAN,SAVANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOODEN,ERIKKA --
MISS LAYUP by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI(in the paint) 06:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCALL,AUTUMN
FOUL  by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI 06:08

06:08 SUB OUT by HOOD,JADA
06:08 SUB OUT by MCGOWAN,SAVANNAH
06:08 SUB IN by VALLANCE,ABBEY
06:08 SUB IN by HAUGE,LAURA

SUB OUT by ESTUPIñAN,SARAI 06:08
SUB IN by VEDRAL,ELSA 06:08

05:48 MISS JUMPER by MCCALL,AUTUMN
REBOUND DEF by GOODEN,ERIKKA --
MISS 3PTR by JUENEMANN,REGAN 05:30
REBOUND OFF by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA --
GOOD LAYUP by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA(in the paint) 05:24 41-64 H 23

05:02 TURNOVER  by MCCALL,AUTUMN
STEAL  by JUENEMANN,REGAN 05:02
TURNOVER  by SHELBY,DARIA 04:50

04:50 STEAL  by MCCALL,AUTUMN
04:44 41-66 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by MCCALL,AUTUMN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GAGE,SAVANNAH
TURNOVER  by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA 04:15

04:15 STEAL  by WERNER,MIKAYLA
04:07 MISS 3PTR by GAGE,SAVANNAH

REBOUND DEF by JUENEMANN,REGAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:58

03:58 SUB OUT by GAGE,SAVANNAH
03:58 SUB OUT by WERNER,MIKAYLA
03:58 SUB OUT by MCCALL,AUTUMN
03:58 SUB OUT by VALLANCE,ABBEY
03:58 SUB OUT by HAUGE,LAURA
03:58 SUB IN by AALSMA,LYDIA
03:58 SUB IN by FEUERBACH,FAITH
03:58 SUB IN by HOOD,JADA
03:58 SUB IN by SAND,ALYSSA
03:58 SUB IN by LUDWIG,KAMMIE

SUB OUT by SHELBY,DARIA 03:58
SUB IN by KURBAN,ESRA 03:58
MISS JUMPER by KURBAN,ESRA 03:43

03:43 BLOCK  by AALSMA,LYDIA
-- REBOUND DEF by AALSMA,LYDIA

03:43 SUB OUT by SAND,ALYSSA
03:43 SUB IN by GARDNER,SAVANAH
03:20 MISS LAYUP by HOOD,JADA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA --
MISS JUMPER by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA(in the paint) 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:01 41-68 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by FEUERBACH,FAITH(in the paint)



GOOD JUMPER by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA 02:29 43-68 H 25
02:17 43-70 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by HOOD,JADA(in the paint)

FOUL  by VEDRAL,ELSA 02:17
02:17 SUB OUT by FEUERBACH,FAITH
02:17 SUB OUT by LUDWIG,KAMMIE
02:17 SUB IN by SCHLIEWE,ADDISON
02:17 SUB IN by VALLANCE,ABBEY

SUB OUT by BURKE PERRYMAN,LEEKA 02:17
SUB OUT by JUENEMANN,REGAN 02:17
SUB IN by PALMER,REILLY 02:17
SUB IN by MAEHL,LAINEY 02:17

02:17 43-71 H 28 GOOD FT by HOOD,JADA
02:17 SUB OUT by HOOD,JADA
02:17 SUB IN by GAGE,SAVANNAH

MISS JUMPER by MAEHL,LAINEY 01:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:55 FOUL  by GAGE,SAVANNAH
MISS LAYUP by VEDRAL,ELSA(in the paint) 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,SAVANAH
01:33 TURNOVER  by GARDNER,SAVANAH

STEAL  by KURBAN,ESRA 01:33
TURNOVER  by KURBAN,ESRA 01:06

01:06 STEAL  by GAGE,SAVANNAH

01:03 43-73 H 30
GOOD LAYUP by GAGE,SAVANNAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by PALMER,REILLY 00:44
00:25 MISS LAYUP by SCHLIEWE,ADDISON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MAEHL,LAINEY 00:25
REBOUND DEF by KURBAN,ESRA --


